We are providing the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial
information for illustrative purposes only. The companies may have performed
differently had they always been combined. You should not rely on the unaudited
pro forma condensed combined financial information as being indicative of the
historical results that would have been achieved had the companies always been
combined or the future results that the combined company will experience.

   84

   ALAMOSA HOLDINGS, INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF JUNE 30, 2001
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   ISSUANCE OF
   HISTORICAL   13 5/8%
   ALAMOSA   SENIOR NOTES   TOTAL
   --------------   --------------------   -------------
ASSETS   (NOTE 1)

Current assets:
 Cash and cash equivalents .....   $  122,092   $   35,468   $  157,560
 Accounts receivable, net .....   39,906   --   39,906
 Inventory .....   4,425   --   4,425
 Prepaid expenses and other assets .....   4,539   --   4,539
 Deferred tax asset .....   1,762   --   1,762
 Interest receivable .....   1,169   --   1,169
   ----------   -----------   ----------
   Total current assets .....   173,893   35,468   209,361
Property and equipment, net .....   410,432   --   410,432
Debt issuance costs, net .....   27,378   9,454(1b)   36,832
Restricted cash .....   70,727   39,240   109,967
Goodwill and intangible assets, net .....   856,141   --   856,141
Other noncurrent assets .....   4,117   --   4,117
   ----------   -------------   ----------
   Total assets .....   $1,542,688   $   84,162   $1,626,850
   ==========   =============   ==========
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:
 Accounts payable and accrued expenses .....   $   78,450   $   --   $   78,450
 Accrued interest payable .....   15,001   --   15,001
 Current installments of capital leases .....   138   --   138
   ----------   -------------   ----------
   Total current liabilities .....   93,589   --   93,589
 12 7/8% senior discount notes .....   222,807   --   222,807
 12 1/2% senior notes .....   250,000   --   250,000
 13 5/8% senior notes .....   --   150,000   150,000
 Senior secured credit facility .....   203,000   (65,838)(1a)   137,162
 Deferred tax liability, net .....   153,294   --   153,294
 Capital lease obligations, noncurrent .....   1,506   --   1,506
 Other noncurrent liabilities .....   3,040   --   3,040

Edgar Filing: ALAMOSA HOLDINGS INC - Form S-1

107

   ----------   -------------   ----------
   Total liabilities .....   927,236   84,162   1,011,398
   ----------   -------------   ----------
Commitments and contingencies .....   --   --   --
Stockholders' equity:
 Preferred stock .....   --   --   --
 Common stock .....   920   --   920
 Additional paid-in capital .....   791,012   --   791,012
 Accumulated deficit .....   (175,716)   --   (175,716)

[…]

Total liabilities and stockholders' equity .....   $1,542,688   $   84,162   $1,626,850
   ==========   =============   ==========

   85

   ALAMOSA HOLDINGS, INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2001
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   ROBERTS MERGER
   ------------------------------
   ISSUANCE OF   ALAMOSA   HISTORICAL
   HISTORICAL   13 5/8%   PRO FORMA   ROBERTS   PRO FORMA
   ALAMOSA   SENIOR NOTES   SUBTOTAL   ADJUSTMENTS   WIRELESS   ADJUSTMENTS
   ------------ ------------------- ------------ ------------- ----------- ------------------
Revenues:   (NOTE 1)   (NOTE 2)   (NOTE 3)

 Service revenues .....  $ 119,422   $   --   $ 119,422   $   --   $  3,251   $   --
 Product sales .....   9,947   --   9,947   --   291   --
   ---------   -----------   ---------   --------   --------   ----------
  Total revenue .....   129,369   --   129,369   --   3,542   --
   ---------   -----------   ---------   --------   --------   ----------
Costs and expenses:
 Cost of service and
  operations .....   86,202   --   86,202   --   3,133   --
 Cost of products
  sold .....   18,559   --   18,559   --   608   --
 Selling and
  marketing .....   43,276   --   43,276   --   2,229   --
 General and
  administrative
  expenses .....   7,257   --   7,257   --   376   44 (3a)
 Depreciation and
  amortization .....   37,171   --   37,171   --   749   3,559 (3b)
   ---------   -----------   ---------   --------   --------   -----------
  Total costs and
  expenses .....   192,465   --   192,465   --   7,095   3,603
   ---------   -----------   ---------   --------   --------   -----------
  Loss from

Edgar Filing: ALAMOSA HOLDINGS INC - Form S-1

108

  operations .....   (63,096)   --   (63,096)   --   (3,553)   (3,603)
Interest and other
 income .....   8,188   --   8,188   --   1   --
Interest expense .....   (34,663)   (7,585)(1c)   (42,248)   (2,642)   (755)   (45)(3c)
   ---------   -----------   ---------   --------   --------   -----------
 Loss before income
  tax benefit and
  extraordinary item   (89,571)   (7,585)   (97,156)   (2,642)   (4,307)   (3,648)
Income tax benefit .....   31,306   2,882 (1d)   34,188   1,004   --   2,433 (3b)
   ---------   -----------   ---------   --------   --------   -----------
 Loss before
  extraordinary item   $ (58,265)   $   (4,703)   $ (62,968)   $ (1,638)   $ (4,307)   $   (1,215)
   =========   ===========   =========   ========   ========   ===========

   WOW MERGER   SOUTHWEST MERGER
   ------------------------------- -------------------------------
   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   WOW   ADJUSTMENTS   SOUTHWEST   ADJUSTMENTS   TOTAL
   ------------ ------------------ ------------ ------------------ -------------
Revenues:   (NOTE 4)   (NOTE 5)

[…]

========   ===========   ========   ===========   ==========

   86

Edgar Filing: ALAMOSA HOLDINGS INC - Form S-1

109

   ALAMOSA HOLDINGS, INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   ROBERTS MERGER
   ---------------------------------
   ISSUANCE OF   ALAMOSA   HISTORICAL
   HISTORICAL   13 5/8%   PRO FORMA   ROBERTS   PRO FORMA
   ALAMOSA   SENIOR NOTES   SUBTOTAL   ADJUSTMENTS   WIRELESS   ADJUSTMENTS
   ------------ -------------------- ------------ ------------- ------------- -------------------
Revenues:   (NOTE 1)   (NOTE 2)   (NOTE 3)

 Service revenues .....  $  73,500   $   --   $  73,500   $   --   $  13,413   $   --
 Product sales .....   9,200   --   9,200   --   1,316   --
   ---------   ------------   ---------   ---------   ---------   -----------
  Total revenue .....   82,700   --   82,700   --   14,729   --
   ---------   ------------   ---------   ---------   ---------   -----------
Costs and expenses:
 Cost of service and
  operations .....   55,430   --   55,430   --   10,005   --
 Cost of products
  sold .....   20,524   --   20,524   --   2,494   --
 Selling and
  marketing .....   46,513   --   46,513   --   6,976   --
 General and
  administrative
  expenses .....   14,352   --   14,352   --   2,507   350 (3a)
 Terminated merger
  and acquisition
  costs .....   2,247   --   2,247   --   --   --
 Depreciation and
  amortization .....   12,530   --   12,530   --   5,672   27,047 (3b)
   ---------   ------------   ---------   ---------   ---------   -----------
  Total costs and
  expenses .....   151,596   --   151,596   --   27,654   27,397
   ---------   ------------   ---------   ---------   ---------   -----------
 Loss from
  operations .....   (68,896)   --   (68,896)   --   (12,925)   (27,397)
Interest and other
 income .....   14,483   --   14,483   --   98   --
Interest expense .....   (25,775)   (15,169)(1c)   (40,944)   (32,150)   (3,279)   (2,942)(3c)
   ---------   ------------   ---------   ---------   ---------   -----------
 Loss before income
  tax benefit and
  extraordinary item.....   (80,188)   (15,169)   (95,357)   (32,150)   (16,106)   (30,339)
Income tax benefit .....   --   36,236 (1d)   36,236   12,217   --   14,061 (3b)
   ---------   ------------   ---------   ---------   ---------   -----------
 Loss before
  extraordinary item.....  $ (80,188)   $   21,067   $ (59,121)   $ (19,933)   $ (16,106)   $   (16,278)
   =========   ============   =========   =========   =========   ===========

Edgar Filing: ALAMOSA HOLDINGS INC - Form S-1

110

   WOW MERGER   SOUTHWEST MERGER
   -------------------------------- --------------------------------
   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   WOW   ADJUSTMENTS   SOUTHWEST   ADJUSTMENTS   TOTAL
   ------------ ------------------- ------------ ------------------- -------------